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NOTIFICATION 

Imphal, 12th May, 2022 

 

No. 3/1/2018-DMU/Rect/2020-I: The following applicants are found rejected for reason cited as 

remarks against their name. All claims and objections by the rejected candidates, if desired, may be 

submitted to the office of the Registrar, Dhanamanjuri University before 4:00 P.M. of 20th May,2022 

without fail for consideration by the University. 

 

I. Rejected list of applicants for the post of Deputy Registrar 
 

SL. 
No. 

Name of the applicant Gender Category Remarks 

1.  DR. ARAMBAM JOLLY DEVI FEMALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

2.  PAOHULEN KIPGEN MALE ST GRADE PAY NOT REFLECTED 

3.  SARJU MOIRANGTHEM FEMALE SC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

4.  TONEY NAOREM MALE SC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

5.  SAIKHOM JOY MEETEI MALE OBC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

6.  KHIADEM CHAOBI DEVI FEMALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

7.  ATOM GUNAMANI DEVI FEMALE UR EXPERIENCE NOT SUITABLE 

8.  DR. MD BHARUDDIN SHAH MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

9.  RAJKUMARI MRINALINI DEVI FEMALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

10.  KANGJAM VICTORIA DEVI FEMALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

11.  
NINGTHOUJAM GHASHYAM 
SINGH 

MALE SC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

12.  YAMBEM TENJING SINGH MALE OBC EXPERIENCE NOT SUITABLE 

13.  SOUBAM MARCUS SINGH MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

14.  YUMNAM ROMABAI DEVI FEMALE UR 
DY. REGISTRAR CRITERIA NOT FULFILLED AGED 
ABOVE 62 YRS 

15.  
LAIMAYUM GOVINDA 
SHARMA 

MALE OBC GRADE PAY NOT REFLECTED 

16.  KONTHOUJAM JAMES SINGH MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

17.  
MICHAEL THANGMINLEN 
MATE 

MALE ST NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

18.  THIYAM SUDIP MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

19.  PUKHRABAM RAJESH SINGH MALE SC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

20.  
NINGOMBAM HEMARJIT 
SINGH 

MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

21.  LALNEO HAOKIP MALE ST NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

22.  THANGLAINLAL TONSING MALE ST CRITERIA NOT FULFILLED 

23.  MONITA WAHENGBAM FEMALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

24.  M. PAUMINSANG GUITE MALE ST NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

25.  
NINGTHOUJAM ANILKUMAR 
SINGH 

MALE SC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 
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II. Rejected list of applicants for the post of Deputy Finance Officer 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Applicant Gender Category Remarks 

1.  KONTHOUJAM JAMES SINGH MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

2.  MILTON KSHETRIMAYUM MALE UR GRADE PAY IS 2800 

3.  DR KIIRI ANGINGAM 
MONSANG 

MALE UR EXPERIENCE IS LESS FOR BOTH CRITERIA 

4.  NINGTHOUJAM 
GHANASHYAM SINGH 

MALE ST NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

5.  MICHAEL THANGMINLEN 
MATE 

MALE SC EXPERIENCE NOT SUITABLE 

6.  PAOHULENN KIPGEN MALE ST GRADE PAY NOT REFLECTED  

7.  
LOURAMBAM VICTORIA DEVI MALE UR 

GRADE PAY NOT REFLECTED & EXPERIENCE NOT 
APPLICABLE 

8.  LAIMUJAM DIPEN SINGH MALE ST NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

9.  RAJKUMAR GIRIDHARI 
SINGH 

MALE ST NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

10.  
ANNE LAISHRAM FEMALE UR 

NOT ENOUGH EXPERIENCE IN ASSISTANT 
REGISTRAR OR EQUIVALENT POST &GRADE PAY 

 
 

III. Rejected list of applicants for the post of Deputy Controller of Examination 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Applicant Gender Category Remarks 

1.  PUKHRAMBAM RAJESH 
SINGH 

MALE SC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

2.  MICHAEL THANGMINLEN 
MATE 

MALE ST EXPERIENCE NOT SUITABLE 

3.  SAIKHOM JOY MEETEI MALE OBC NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

4.  YUMNAM LOKESHWOR 
SINGH 

MALE OBC OBC CERTIFICATE UPDATION REQUIRED 

5.  TONEY NAOREM MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

6.  DR MD BAHARUDDIN SHAH MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

7.  ATOM GUNAMANI DEVI FEMALE UR ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA NOT MATCHING 

8.  DR ARAMBAM GUNAMANI 
DEVI 

FEMALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

9.  PAOHULENN KIPGEN MALE ST GRADE PAY NOT REFLECTED  

10.  DIANA RAJKUMARI FEMALE  UR ELIGIBILITY EXPERIENCE NOT FULFILLED  

11.  YAMBEM TENJING SINGH MALE  OBC ELIGIBILITY EXPERIENCE NOT FULFILLED  

12.  KANGJAM VICTORIA DEVI FEMALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

13.  KONTHOUJAM JAMES SINGH MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

14.  
LAIMAYUM GOVINDA SINGH MALE OBC 

GRADE PAY NOT REFLECTED & PHOTO NOT 
ENCLOSED 

15.  
OINAM BHOPEN SINGH MALE OBC 

NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER & OBC 
CERTIFICATE UPDATION REQUIRED 

16.  NINGOMBAM HEMARJIT 
SINGH 

MALE UR NOC FROM THE CURRENT EMPLOYER REQUIRED 

         Registrar 

         Dhanamanjuri University 

 

 -Sd/-
 (Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam) 


